
 
This document is a MODIFIED version of EJCDC® C-111, Copyright © 2013 by the National Society of Professional Engineers, 
American Society of Civil Engineers, and American Council of Engineering Companies, or is based in part on excerpts from 
EJCDC documents. Those portions of the text that originated in published EJCDC documents remain subject to the copyright. 

AB-1 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 
 

HOPKINSVILLE WATER ENVIRONMENT AUTHORITY 
HOPKINSVILLE, KENTUCKY 

HWEA CONTRACT # 130-2016-03 
FARM CREDIT SERVICES SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION 

(SRF PHASE VII – SX21047020) 
 

FEDERAL WAGE RATES APPLY 
 

Sealed Bids for the construction of the following work will be received by the Hopkinsville Water 
Environment Authority, at their office on 401 East Ninth Street, Hopkinsville, Kentucky 42240, until 2:00 
P.M. CST on Thursday, May 4, 2017, at which time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read 
aloud.  The Project generally consists of, but is not limited to, the following: 
 
Contract # 130-2016-03 
 

Approximately 1,903 L.F. of new 8-inch PVC gravity sewer by open-cut methods 
 
Approximately 1,124 L.F. of new 8-inch DIP gravity sewer by open-cut methods 
 
Approximately 320 L.F. of 8-inch DIP gravity sewer, installed in casing pipe 
 
Approximately 270 L.F. of 18-inch steel casing carrier pipe installed by jack and bore 
 
Approximately 50 L.F. of 24-inch steel casing carrier pipe installed by jack and bore 
 
Approximately 4,280 L.F. of 6-inch sewer PVC force main by open-cut methods 
 
4 Sewer Service Connections 
 
17 New 4’-0” Diameter Manhole Installations 
 
New Sorrell Lane Sewage Pumping Station 

 

Bids will be received for a single prime Contract.  Bids shall be on a lump sum and unit price basis, with 
additive alternate bid items as indicated in the Bid Form. 

A Pre-Bid Meeting will be held on Tuesday, April 25, 2017 at 10:30 A.M. CST in the conference room of 
the HWEA main office located at 401 East Ninth Street, Hopkinsville, Kentucky.  Attendance is 
mandatory for Bid eligibility. 

Prospective Bidders shall provide a Pre-Bid Submittal at the Pre-Bid Meeting containing the following 
information: 

1. Evidence of similar previous projects of at least $1 million value completed in the previous 10 
years, including detailed description, bid amount, final contract amount, scheduled time of 
completion, actual time of completion, Owner’s contact information, and Engineer’s contact 
information. 



 
This document is a MODIFIED version of EJCDC® C-111, Copyright © 2013 by the National Society of Professional Engineers, 
American Society of Civil Engineers, and American Council of Engineering Companies, or is based in part on excerpts from 
EJCDC documents. Those portions of the text that originated in published EJCDC documents remain subject to the copyright. 

AB-2 

2. Description of any lawsuits or claims the Bidder has been party to in the previous 10 years 
including resolution. 

3. Number of employees directly employed by the Bidder. 

4. Resumes or description of the proposed Project Manager and Project Superintendent including 
name, relevant experience, and employment history with the Bidder. 

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is: J. R. Wauford & Company, Consulting Engineers, Inc., P.O. 
Box 140350, 2835 Lebanon Pike, Nashville, Tennessee 37214.  Inquiries should be directed to J. Gregory 
Davenport, P.E., Project Manager, gregd@jrwauford.com.  Prospective Bidders may examine the Bidding 
Documents at the Issuing Office on Mondays through Fridays between the hours of 8:00 A.M. and 5:00 
P.M., and may obtain copies of the Bidding Documents from the Issuing Office as described below. 

Bidding Documents also may be examined at: 

Kentucky PTAC, One Quality St., Suite 635, Lexington, KY 40507 
 
Office of Civil Rights & Small Business Development, Department of Transportation, 200 Mero Street, 
Frankfort, KY 40622 
 
Minority Economic Development Initiative, Hopkinsville-Christian County Economic Development 
Council, 1101A S. Main St., Hopkinsville, KY 42240 
 
J. R. Wauford & Company, Consulting Engineers, Inc., 2835 Lebanon Pike, Nashville, Tennessee 37214 
 
Builders Exchange of Kentucky, 2300 Meadow Drive, Louisville, KY 40218 
 
Builders Exchange of Tennessee, 2322 Winford Ave., Nashville, TN 37211 
 
CMD / CDC News / BidClerk / iSqFt, 30 Technology Pkwy South, Suite 100, Norcross, GA 30092 
 
DODGE Data & Analytics for their website at www.construction.com 
 
Nashville Contractors Association, 7430 Burleson Lane, Murfreesboro, TN 37129 

 
The Bidding documents may also be viewed at the office of the HWEA at 401 East Ninth Street, 
Hopkinsville, Kentucky 42240, on Mondays through Fridays between the hours of 8:00 A.M. and 4:30 P.M.; 
and the office of the Engineer, J. R. Wauford & Company, Consulting Engineers, Inc., P.O. Box 140350, 
2835 Lebanon Pike, Nashville, Tennessee 37214, on Mondays through Fridays between the hours of 8:00 
A.M. and 5:00 P.M. 
 
Printed copies of the Bidding Documents may be obtained from the Issuing Office, during the hours 
indicated above, upon a non-refundable payment of $250.00 for each set.  Checks for Bidding Documents 
shall be payable to “J. R. Wauford & Company”.  Upon request and receipt of the document payment 
indicated above, the Issuing Office will transmit the Bidding Documents via delivery service.  The date that 
the Bidding Documents are transmitted by the Issuing Office will be considered the Bidder’s date of receipt 
of the Bidding Documents.  Partial sets of Bidding Documents will not be available from the Issuing Office.  
Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for full or partial sets of Bidding Documents, including 
Addenda if any, obtained from sources other than the Issuing Office. 
 



 
This document is a MODIFIED version of EJCDC® C-111, Copyright © 2013 by the National Society of Professional Engineers, 
American Society of Civil Engineers, and American Council of Engineering Companies, or is based in part on excerpts from 
EJCDC documents. Those portions of the text that originated in published EJCDC documents remain subject to the copyright. 

AB-3 

Bid security shall be furnished in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders. 
 
The Contract is being funded through a Kentucky Infrastructure Authority (KIA) loan. 
 
The Contract Time is two hundred ten (210) calendar days. 
 
The procurement is subject to DOW Procurement Guidance, including the Davis-Bacon Act.  Overtime pay 
applies to all hourly workers who work greater than 8 hours per day. 
 
Bidders must comply with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, the Anti-Kickback Act, the Contract Work 
Hours Standard Act, and 40 CFR 31.36 L (3, 4 & 6). 
 
Bidders must comply and the project will be in compliance with the President’s Executive Order No. 11246 
(Equal Employment Opportunity) as amended, which prohibits discrimination in employment regarding 
race, creed, color, sex, or national origin. 
 
The Contractor/Subcontractor will comply with 41 CFR 60-4, in regard to affirmative action, to ensure 
equal opportunity to females and minorities, and will apply the time tables and goal set forth in 41 FR 60-
4, if applicable, to the area of the project. 
 
Bidders will make positive efforts to use small, minority, women-owned and disadvantaged businesses. 
Minorities and small businesses are encouraged to submit Bids on this project. 
 
This Contract includes adherence to the American Iron and Steel (AIS) Requirement. 
 
The Contract(s) will be awarded to the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder. 
 
If proposal(s) is forwarded by mail, the envelope containing the proposal shall be placed in a separate 
envelope and marked as follows:  
 

Sealed Bid for 
Contract # 130-2016-03 

Farm Credit Services Sanitary Sewer Extension 
 

Not to Be Opened until 2:00 P.M. CST, Tuesday, May 4, 2017 
 

The Bid shall be mailed to HWEA at 401 East Ninth Street, Hopkinsville, KY 42240 allowing sufficient time 
for such mailing to reach the address prior to closing time for receipt of Bids. 
 

HWEA may consider any Bid not prepared and submitted in accordance with the provisions of the 
Advertisement Contract Documents, and/or the Specifications to be non-responsive.  HWEA may waive 
any informalities or reject any and all Bids. 
 

No bidder may withdraw a bid within ninety (90) days after the actual date of bid opening. 
 

HWEA is an equal opportunity employer. 

 
HOPKINSVILLE WATER ENVIRONMENT AUTHORITY 

Derrick W. Watson, President & CEO 


